Other operating income -0 0 6 33 40

Total income 5 0 12 33 40

Operating expenses

Raw materials and consumables -520 -1,698 -1,464 -7,908 -7,213

Other external expenses -2,422 -1,656 -8,094 -7,155 -14,045

Personnel costs -2,533 -2,357 -8,021 -6,540 -9,600

Depreciation and impairments on fixed assets -97 -17 -149 -50 -70

Other operating expenses -12 -16 -84 -125 -102

Total operating expenses -5,584 -5,745 -17,812 -21,778 -31,030

Operating loss (EBIT) -5,579 -4,479 -17,799 -20,480 -29,868

Financial items

Result from shares in Group companies - - - - 627

Financial income 43 - 55 - 36

Financial expenses -0 -2 -543 -2 -299

Net financial items 42 -2 -489 -2 364

Profit/loss after financial items -5,537 -4,481 -18,288 -20,482 -29,505

Profit/loss before tax -5,537 -4,481 -18,288 -20,482 -29,505

Tax - - - - -

Profit/Loss for the period -5,537 -4,481 -18,288 -20,482 -29,505

Average number of shares 98,863,256 26,460,512 57,931,496 23,433,583 24,196,535

Earnings per share before and after dilution SEK -0.06 -0.17 -0.32 -0.87 -1.22

Emplicure AB (publ.) January-September 2023, page 8 of 16

Consolidated balance sheet

  30 Sep 31 Dec

Amounts in KSEK 2023 2022 2022

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS

Intangible fixed assets 1,597 1,266 1,660

Tangible fixed assets 512 344 324

Total fixed assets 2,110 1,610 1,984

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories 154 - -

Other receivables 959 850 2,556

Prepayments and accrued income 580 495 419

Cash and cash equivalents 20,839 12,968 13,150

Total current assets 22,532 14,313 16,125

TOTAL ASSETS 24,641 15,923 18,109

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY

Share capital 4,943 1,323 1,323

Other paid-in capital 86,780 55,164 64,587

Other equity including the result for the period -70,610 -44,799 -52,556

Equity attrib. to shareholders of the parent 21,113 12,953 13,354

Ownership without controlling influence -60 - 173

Total equity 21,052 12,953 13,528

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 1,753 1,335 2,560

Deferred taxes 174 - 170

Other current liabilities 380 567 366

Accruals and deferred income 1,281 1,067 1,485

Total current liabilities 3,589 2,970 4,581

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 24,641 15,923 18,109

Emplicure AB (publ.) January-September 2023, page 9 of 16

Change in equity for the group

Amounts in KSEK
Share

capital
Other paid-

in capital
Other

equity

Ownership
without

controlling
influence

Total
equity

Amount at the beginning of the period (1 Jan 2023) 1,323 64,587 -52,556 173 13,528

New share issue 3,620 21,380 - - 25,000

Transactions with other shareholders - - - -234 -234

Issued convertible bond - 543 - - 543

Employee stock option - 271 - - 271

Elimination - - 234 - 234

Profit for the period - - -18,288 - -18,288

Amount at the end of the period (30 Sep 2023) 4,943 86,780 -70,610 -60 21,053

Emplicure AB (publ.) January-September 2023, page 10 of 16

Consolidated cash flow analysis

  Jul-Sep Jan-Sep Jan-Dec

Amounts in KSEK 2023 2022 2023 2022 2022

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Operating profit -5,579 -4,479 -17,799 -20,479 -29,868

Adjustments for items not included in cash flow 189 179 419 335 522

Financial net 43 -2 55 -2 34

Tax paid -34 -18 -83 -54 112

Cash flow from operating activities before
changes in working capital -5,382 -4,320 -17,409 -20,200 -29,200

Increase/decrease inventories -54 - -154 - -

Increase/decrease other current receivables -252 666 1,436 1,209 -421